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NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE: Tuesday, January 26, 2010

TIME: 1:30pm — 4:30pm
PLACE: Conference Room 016
State Capitol

415 South Beretania Street

AGENDA

The purpose of this joint informational briefing is to review and receive information regarding the budget for the Department
of Human Services and the following programs:

HMS202
HMS206
HMS211
HMS212
HMS220
HMS222
HMS224
HMS229
HMS236
HMS237
HMS238
HMS301
HMS302
HMS303
HMS305
HMS401
HMS501
HMS503
HMS601
HMS605
HMS802
HMS888
HMS901
HMS902
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Aged, Blind, and disabled Payments

Federal Assistance Payments

Cash Support for Families (Self-Sufficiency)
Cash Support for Aged, Blind, and Disabled Individuals
Rental Housing Services

Rental Assistance Services

Homeless Services

HPHA Administration

Case Management for Self-Sufficiency
Employment & Training

Disability Determination

Child Protective Services

General Support for Child Care

Child Protective Services Payments

Cash Support for Child Care

Health Care Payments

In-Community Youth Programs

Hawaii Youth Correctional Facility

Adult and Community Care Services Branch
Community-Based Residential Support
Vocational Rehabilitation

Commission on the Status of Women
General Support for Social Services

General Support for Health Care Payments



HMS903 General Support for Self-Sufficiency Services
HMS904 General Administration (DHS)

No public testimony will be accepted.

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids and/or services to participate in the House public hearing process (i.e., sign
or foreign language interpreter or wheelchair accessibility), please contact the Committee Clerk at 586-6050 or email your
request for an interpreter to Houselnterpreter@Capitol.hawaii.gov at least 24 hours prior to the hearing for arrangements.
Prompt requests submitted help to ensure the availability of qualified individuals and appropriate accommodations.

For further information, please call the Committee Clerk at 586-6050.

Selected meetings are broadcast live. Check the current legislative broadcast schedule on the "Capitol TV" Web site at
www capitoltv.org OR call 550-8074.
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