HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES THE TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE **REGULAR SESSION OF 2010**

COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

Rep. John M. Mizuno, Chair Rep. Tom Brower, Vice Chair

Rep. Della Au Belatti

Rep. Maile S.L. Shimabukuro

Rep. Joe Bertram, III

Rep. Ryan I. Yamane

Rep. Mele Carroll

Rep. Gene Ward

Rep. Scott Y. Nishimoto

COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

Senator Suzanne Chun Oakland, Chair Senator Les Ihara, Jr., Vice Chair

Sen. Josh Green, M.D.

Sen. Fred Hemmings

NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE:

Tuesday, January 26, 2010

TIME:

1:30pm - 4:30pm

PLACE:

Conference Room 016

State Capitol

415 South Beretania Street

AGENDA

The purpose of this joint informational briefing is to review and receive information regarding the budget for the Department of Human Services and the following programs:

HMS202	Aged, Blind, and disabled Payments
HMS206	Federal Assistance Payments
HMS211	Cash Support for Families (Self-Sufficiency)
HMS212	Cash Support for Aged, Blind, and Disabled Individuals
HMS220	Rental Housing Services
HMS222	Rental Assistance Services
HMS224	Homeless Services
HMS229	HPHA Administration
HMS236	Case Management for Self-Sufficiency
HMS237	Employment & Training
HMS238	Disability Determination
HMS301	Child Protective Services
HMS302	General Support for Child Care
HMS303	Child Protective Services Payments
HMS305	Cash Support for Child Care
HMS401	Health Care Payments
HMS501	In-Community Youth Programs
HMS503	Hawaii Youth Correctional Facility
HMS601	Adult and Community Care Services Branch
HMS605	Community-Based Residential Support
HMS802	Vocational Rehabilitation
HMS888	Commission on the Status of Women
HMS901	General Support for Social Services
HMS902	General Support for Health Care Payments

Hearing HUS-HMS 01-26-10 Info 2.docx



RECEIVED

2010 JAN 21 P 1: 15

SERGEANT-AT-ARMS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HMS903 HMS904 General Support for Self-Sufficiency Services General Administration (DHS)

No public testimony will be accepted.

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids and/or services to participate in the House public hearing process (i.e., sign or foreign language interpreter or wheelchair accessibility), please contact the Committee Clerk at 586-6050 or email your request for an interpreter to HouseInterpreter@Capitol.hawaii.gov at least HouseInterpreter@Capitol.hawaii.gov at least HouseInterpreter@Capitol.hawaii.gov and appropriate accommodations.

For further information, please call the Committee Clerk at 586-6050.

Selected meetings are broadcast live. Check the current legislative broadcast schedule on the "Capitol TV" Web site at www.capitoltv.org OR call 550-8074.

Senator Suzanne Chun Oakland

Moanne Chun Oakland

Chair

Rep. John M. Mizuno

Chair